Ass Dir	nil Stop: signment Recordation Service ector of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office D. Box 1450 exandria, VA 22313-1450	09-17- 102838		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM Patent and Trademark O 9 0 9 0 4 Attorney Docket No. 121050	k Office				
		Please record the attached ori	ginal documen	t or copy thereof.	07.0				
1.	A. Name of conveying particle Yasuhiro YAMAGUO Yasunari NISHIKAT. Hokuto TAKADA Tomozumi UESAKA B. Additional name(s) of	CHI	J 1	Name and address of receiving party: FUJI XEROX CO., LTD. 7-22, AKASAKA 2-CHOME, MINATO-KU, TOKYO, JAPAN	16834 U.S.				
3.	A. Nature of conveyance	:	B. A	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?					
	■ Assignment	☐ Merger	Ţ						
	☐ Security Agreement	Change of Name							
	Other		į						
	B. Execution Date: All)	September 6, 2004							
4.	☐ This document is being filed together with a new application.								
	A. Patent Application No	o.(s)	В. І	Patent No.(s)					
		Additional numbers att	ached?	es ⊠ No					
US	C. Title of Application: ING THE SAME	ORGANIC NONLINEAR OPTIC	CAL MATERI	AL AND NONLINEAR OPTICAL ELEMEN	<u>T</u>				
5.	Name and address of party concerning document should		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
	Name: James A. Oliff		7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00						
			В. Б	inclosed (Check No. 158254)					
	Address: OLIFF & BER P.O. Bos Alexandria			any overpayment or charge any underpaymen t account number 15-0461.	t to				
RNE	00000093 10936536 40.00	QP 9							
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledg the original document. James A. Oliff Registration	molarde	nation is true o	and correct and any attached copy is a true co	ppy of				

09/16/2004 01 FC:8021

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

			ASSIGNMEN	NT				
٠	, h	(1)	Yasuhiro Yamaguchi	(5)				
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	Yasunari Nishikata					
		(3)	Hokuto Takada	(7)				
		(4)	Tomozumi Uesaka					
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to						
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	FUJI XEROX CO., LTD	·				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	17-22, Akasaka 2-chome	, Minato-ku, T	'okyo, Japan			
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as ORGANIC NONLINEAR OPTICAL MATERIAL AND (11)						
			NONLINEAR OPTIC	CAL ELEME	NT USING THE	SAME		
	Number, or Foreign Application Number (Attorney Docket No. 121050							
			nich the undersigned has (have) ex en date herewith or		on for patent in the United	States of America		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	September 6,			<u></u>		
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13) filed	U.S. application Serial Number September 9, 2004					
applica any app the Ass claims reexam from sa herein a binding identifi	applications for the invention tions and patents as the Assigned agree of the continuation or dignee in every way possible if an arrow of the Internation of the Internation agrant of a valid Unit of Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Unit of Each undersigned authority application(s) to the said assigned, and that he has not gon him and his heirs, succession of Each undersigned hereby	n, and an gnee may so to exect ivision the first to exect on all Contents to perfect the State or executed Assignee, executed so grants	ute all papers necessary in connect tereof, or any patent or reissue app ing evidence and going forward wi ute all papers and documents and in vention for Protection of Industria form all affirmative acts which may	so to execute separa- tion with any interfolication based there the such interference perform any act what is a such any and all be necessary to ob- to issue any and all and covenants that thents in conflict here.	rate assignments in connectifications, and the invention, and the invention, and the invention, and the invention is a greements. In the invention of the United the has full right to convey rewith, and agrees that this is sert on this assignment any	ion with such ared concerning to cooperate with connection with coy reissue or ed States resulting the entire interest assignment is		
	In witness whereof, execu	ited by tl	ne undersigned on the date(s) op	posite the updersi	gned name(s),	1.		
Date	September 6,	2004	Inventor Signature	yası	Miro Jamage	nem (SEAL)		
Date	September 6,	2004	Inventor Signature	yasun	iari Nishikata.	(SEAL)		
Date	September 6,	2004	Inventor Signature	Idole	to Takada	(SEAL)		
Date	September 6,	2004	Inventor Signature	Tomoza	mi Uesaka	(SEAL)		

Inventor Signature

Inventor Signature

Inventor Signature

neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:

RECORDED: 09/09/2004

This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date Date Witness Witness

Inventor Signature _____ (SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 015782 FRAME: 0283

(SEAL)

(SEAL)